504579801 10/04/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4626512

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA				
			Name	Execution Dat	
SHIGERU UCHIDA				11/14/2016	
RYO ONOSE				11/14/2016	
KOICHI HOMMA				11/14/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NITTA	N VAL	.VE CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	518, S	518, SOYA, HADANO-SHI			
City:	KANA	KANAGAWA			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	257-00	257-0031			
		1556			
Property Type 15		1556	Number 4332	-	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(702)	040 0001		
	be sent t	· · ·	848-2981 e-mail address first; if that is un s	successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, it	f provide	d; if th	nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via US Mail.	
			584-3270		
		@rmsc2.com, ttyler@rmsc2.com, iridchenko@rmsc2.com ERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN COLE & CALDERON, P.C.			
•			JONES BRANCH DRIVE		
Address Line 1: 7515 SUITE 500					
Address Line 4:			EAN, VIRGINIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			740159-122		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS W. COLE		
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas W. Cole/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/04/2017			
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=740159-122 Ass	sianment	Nittan	Valve#page1 tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to NITTAN VALVE CO., LTD.

of <u>518</u>, <u>Soya</u>, <u>Hadano-shi</u>, <u>Kanagawa 257-0031</u> Japan its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

METHOD FOR PURIFYING METALLIC SODIUM

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore as International Application No. **PCT/JP2016/052635** filed on **January 29**, **2016** and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said **NITTAN VALVE CO.**, **LTD.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said NITTAN VALVE CO., LTD.,

(Full Name) (Signature)

- Date: November 14, 2016 Inventor: UCHIDA Shigeru Uchida Shigeru Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Japan Post Office Address: c/o NITTAN VALVE CO., LTD., of 518, Soya, Hadano-shi, Kanagawa 257-0031 Japan
- Date: <u>November 14, 2016</u> Inventor: <u>ONOSE Ryo</u> Omose R_{fo}
 Residence: <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship: <u>Japan</u>
 Post Office Address: <u>c/o NITTAN VALVE CO., LTD., of 518, Soya, Hadano-shi, Kanagawa</u>
 <u>257-0031 Japan</u>
- Date: <u>November 14, 2016</u> Inventor: <u>HOMMA Koichi</u> Aromma Proichi Residence: <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Citizenship: <u>Japan</u> Post Office Address: <u>c/o NITTAN VALVE CO., LTD., of 518, Soya, Hadano-shi, Kanagawa</u> <u>257-0031 Japan</u>

PATENT REEL: 043781 FRAME: 0429

RECORDED: 10/04/2017